The operative lease contract contains a fixed annual mileage limit (annual mileage) in 
kilometers. Multiplying the annual mileage with the number of the years in the whole contract's term 
results in fixed limit for mileage for the whole contract's term (general limit). Should the general limit 
be exceeded by more than 2500 km (two thousand and five hundred kilometers), the client shall owe 
an additional lease remuneration to the amount of 30% of the price rate (in so far as the lease 
remuneration is stipulated in euros by definition), determined in the following way: 
a) the monthly lease remuneration is divided by the average monthly mileage, which in its turn is